

BID OPENING DATE 09/23/03  
 CONTRACT NUMBER 04-270304  
 LOCATION 04-MRN-101-0.0/5.7

IN MARIN COUNTY IN SAUSALITO,  
 MARIN CITY AND MILL VALLEY AT  
 VARIOUS LOCATIONS

PAGE 1  
 09/25/03  
 CONTRACT CODE 'B '  
 71 CONTRACT ITEMS

UPGRADE MEDIAN BARRIER

FEDERAL AID ACNH-Q101-(043)E  
 G-Q101-(043)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 15.0%  
 PROPOSALS ISSUED 21 FUND TOTAL HA27 9,036,000 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 132  
 NUMBER OF BIDDERS 5 ENGINEERS EST 8,158,000.00 AMOUNT OVER 398,950.00 PERCENT OVER EST 4.89  
 PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1 A)	8,556,950.00	3	DIABLO CONTRACTORS INC 925 552-8250 00732283
B)	132 DAYS X 10700		7 CROW CANYON CT FAX 925 552-8254
A+B)	9,969,350.00		SAN RAMON CA 94583
2 A)	9,207,165.00	1	R AND L BROSAMER INC 925 837-5600 00700218
B)	140 DAYS X 10700		P O BOX 238 FAX 925 837-8387
A+B)	10,705,165.00		ALAMO CA 94507
3 A)	9,181,464.50	5	GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 707 585-1221 INC 00644515
B)	160 DAYS X 10700		246 GHILOTTI AVENUE FAX 707 585-1601
A+B)	10,893,464.50		SANTA ROSA CA 95407
4 A)	8,389,888.00	2	GHILOTTI BROS INC 415 454-7011 00132128
B)	239 DAYS X 10700		525 JACOBY STREET FAX 415 454-8376
A+B)	10,947,188.00		SAN RAFAEL CA 94901
5 A)	9,934,559.00	4	R G W CONSTRUCTION INC 925 606-2400 00591940
B)	156 DAYS X 10700		P O BOX 2910 FAX 925 961-1925
A+B)	11,603,759.00		LIVERMORE CA 94551

04-270304  
04-MRN-101  
09/23/03

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S  
L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID245  
PAGE 2  
09/25/03

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

03    LINEAR OPTIONS  
      MENLO PARK CA  
  
      R E SERRANO  
      SAN RAMON CA

STRIPING

BARRIER (PARTIAL)

04-270304  
04-MRN-101  
09/23/03

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S  
L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID245  
PAGE 3  
09/25/03

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	HARRIS SALINAS LIVERMORE CA	REBAR
	RILEYS STRIPING BENICIA CA	STRIPING
	SCHOTKA CONSTRUCTION AMERICAN CANYON CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS AND ROADWAY SIGNS (PARTIAL)
	VINTAGE PAVING WINTERS CA	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVING
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	BAYLINE CONSTRUCTION EMERYVILLE CA	SAW CUTTING AND CLEAN BRIDGE DECK (PARTIAL)
	LINEAR OPTIONS MENLO PARK CA	STRIPING
	R E SERRANO SAN RAMON CA	CONCRETE BARRIERS (PARTIAL)
	SCHOTKA CONSTRUCTION AMERICAN CANYON CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS, ROAD SIGNS
	SCHOTKA CONSTRUCTION AMERICAN CANYON CA	REACT CRASH CUSHIONS (PARTIAL)
	SILVERADO CONTRACTORS OAKLAND CA	REMOVE METAL BEAM BARRIER AND BRIDGE (PARTIAL)

04-270304  
04-MRN-101  
09/23/03

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S  
L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID245  
PAGE 4  
09/25/03

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	LINEAR OPTIONS INC 1 KELLY COURT MENLO PARK CA	STRIPING
	R E SERRANO INC 7 CROW CANYON SAN RAMON CA	CONCRETE BARRIERS
	SCHOTKA CONSTRUCTION INC 555 NAPA VALLEJO HWY AMERICAN CANYON CA	SIGNS AND CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	SILVERADO CONTRACTORS INC 3233 PERALTA ST OAKLAND CA	REMOVE METAL BEAM BARRIER

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	R E SERRANO SAN RAMON CA	CONCRETE BARRIER
	RILEYS STRIPING BENICIA CA	STRIPING
	SCHOTKA CONSTRUCTION AMERICAN CANYON CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	SILVERADO CONTRACTORS OAKLAND CA	METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL AND DEMOLITION

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070012	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00*	10,000.00
2	070018	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD	LS	LUMP SUM	800,000.00*	800,000.00
3	031507	ASBESTOS HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00*	2,000.00
4	031508	ASBESTOS SURVEY	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00*	3,000.00
5	074019	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00*	5,000.00
6 (S)	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00*	20,000.00
7 (S)	074032	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY	EA	3	5,000.00	15,000.00
8 (S)	074033	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	3	3,000.00	9,000.00
9 (S)	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00*	10,000.00
10 (S)	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	300,000.00*	300,000.00
11 (S)	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	M	15,500	1.00	15,500.00
12 (S)	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	250	40.00	10,000.00
13 (S)	120300	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	16,900	4.00	67,600.00
14 (S)	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2	5,000.00	10,000.00
15 (S)	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	M	17,800	20.00	356,000.00
16 (S)	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	28	350.00	9,800.00
17 (S)	129150	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SCREEN	M	17,800	2.00	35,600.00
18	150221	ABANDON INLET	EA	1	500.00	500.00
19	031509	ABANDON 300 MM RCP	M	23	100.00	2,300.00
20	031510	ABANDON 450 MM RCP	M	2	200.00	400.00
21	150665	REMOVE SINGLE METAL BEAM BARRIER	M	2,770	30.00	83,100.00
22	150667	REMOVE DOUBLE METAL BEAM BARRIER	M	5,970	40.00	238,800.00
23	150701	REMOVE YELLOW PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	15,500	1.00	15,500.00
24	150704	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	15,500	3.00	46,500.00
25	150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	33,800	1.00	33,800.00
26	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	17	200.00	3,400.00
27	150771	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	M	9,790	1.00	9,790.00
28	031511	REMOVE 300 MM RCP	M	120	40.00	4,800.00
29	031512	REMOVE CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE	M	0.5	500.00	250.00
30	031513	REMOVE 300 MM SCSP	M	390	100.00	39,000.00
31	031514	REMOVE 450 MM SCSP	M	290	100.00	29,000.00
32	150820	REMOVE INLET	EA	18	500.00	9,000.00
33	150857	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	M3	1,580	60.00	94,800.00
34	150860	REMOVE BASE AND SURFACING	M3	37	50.00	1,850.00
35	031515	RELOCATE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION	EA	280	100.00	28,000.00
36	153215	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	M	3,750	15.00	56,250.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
37	153235	CLEAN BRIDGE DECK	M2	1,570	10.00	15,700.00
38	155003	CAP INLET	EA	4	300.00	1,200.00
39	157560	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION)	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00*	25,000.00
40	031516	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (NON-ADL)	M3	3,590	50.00	179,500.00
41	190106	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (TYPE Z-3) (AERIALY DEPOSITED LEAD)	M3	480	300.00	144,000.00
42	190110	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00*	5,000.00
43	280000	LEAN CONCRETE BASE	M3	470	200.00	94,000.00
44	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TONN	7,740	80.00	619,200.00
45	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TONN	230	80.00	18,400.00
46	390106	ASPHALT CONCRETE (OPEN GRADED)	TONN	1,410	90.00	126,900.00
47	031517	AC SIDE GUTTER	M	280	5.00	1,400.00
48	397001	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (PAINT BINDER)	TONN	10	800.00	8,000.00
49 (F)	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	M3	140	900.00	126,000.00
50	562002	METAL (BARRIER MOUNTED SIGN)	KG	890	6.00	5,340.00
51	620909	450 MM ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	M	1,020	320.00	326,400.00
52	031518	450 MM PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	M	100	300.00	30,000.00
53	650069	450 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	M	13	300.00	3,900.00
54	031519	TRENCH DRAIN	M	1,120	320.00	358,400.00
55	650075	600 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	M	0.3	1,000.00	300.00
56	650077	750 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	M	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
57	664009	300 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (1.63 MM THICK)	M	3	300.00	900.00
58	031520	ALTERNATIVE SLOTTED PIPE	M	2,560	250.00	640,000.00
59	031521	SLOTTED PLASTIC LINE DRAIN	M	1,000	250.00	250,000.00
60	031522	GRATE LOCKING DEVICE	EA	110	300.00	33,000.00
61 (F)	750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	KG	14,200	5.00	71,000.00
62 (SF)	750501	MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE)	KG	725	10.00	7,250.00
63	839605	CRASH CUSHION (REACT 9SCBS)	EA	1	60,000.00	60,000.00
64 (F)	049425	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60A MODIFIED)	M	868	380.00	329,840.00
65	839701	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60)	M	1,830	150.00	274,500.00
66	839703	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60C)	M	5,990	250.00	1,497,500.00
67	839705	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60E)	M	140	500.00	70,000.00
68	840561	100 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	15,500	1.00	15,500.00
69	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	12,700	2.00	25,400.00
70	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	4,220	4.00	16,880.00
71	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	800,000.00*	800,000.00
					A)	8,556,950.00
					B) 13 DAYS X	10700
					A+B)	9,969,350.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	10,000.00*	10000.00	10,000.00*	10000.00	10,000.00*	10000.00	10,000.00*	10000.00
2	800,000.00*	800000.00	690,000.00*	690000.00	420,000.00*	420000.00	1,000,000.00*	1000000.00
3	3,500.00*	3500.00	4,500.00*	4500.00	5,000.00*	5000.00	5,000.00*	5000.00
4	5,000.00*	5000.00	5,000.00*	5000.00	12,000.00*	12000.00	5,000.00*	5000.00
5	5,000.00*	5000.00	1,500.00*	1500.00	4,500.00*	4500.00	1,400.00*	1400.00
6	60,000.00*	60000.00	22,500.00*	22500.00	30,000.00*	30000.00	20,000.00*	20000.00
7	2,500.00	7500.00	1,000.00	3000.00	2,500.00	7500.00	4,500.00	13500.00
8	3,000.00	9000.00	3,500.00	10500.00	3,000.00	9000.00	6,500.00	19500.00
9	20,000.00*	20000.00	5,000.00*	5000.00	5,000.00*	5000.00	4,500.00*	4500.00
10	200,000.00*	200000.00	800,000.00*	800000.00	560,402.00*	560402.00	1,064,407.00*	1064407.00
11	1.50	23250.00	.40	6200.00	.40	6200.00	1.00	15500.00
12	35.00	8750.00	35.00	8750.00	10.00	2500.00	15.00	3750.00
13	3.50	59150.00	3.50	59150.00	3.50	59150.00	3.00	50700.00
14	7,500.00	15000.00	15,600.00	31200.00	15,000.00	30000.00	7,500.00	15000.00
15	60.00	106800.00	28.00	498400.00	25.00	445000.00	35.00	623000.00
16	450.00	12600.00	420.00	11760.00	175.00	4900.00	250.00	7000.00
17	6.00	106800.00	5.80	103240.00	5.00	89000.00	10.00	178000.00
18	1,000.00	1000.00	600.00	600.00	950.00	950.00	400.00	400.00
19	60.00	1380.00	53.00	1219.00	48.00	1104.00	26.00	598.00
20	300.00	600.00	70.00	140.00	470.00	940.00	250.00	500.00
21	25.00	69250.00	20.00	55400.00	22.00	60940.00	35.00	96950.00
22	30.00	179100.00	36.00	214920.00	23.00	137310.00	35.00	208950.00
23	2.00	31000.00	2.00	31000.00	2.00	31000.00	3.00	46500.00
24	3.00	46500.00	3.00	46500.00	3.00	46500.00	3.00	46500.00
25	1.25	42250.00	1.00	33800.00	1.00	33800.00	1.00	33800.00
26	150.00	2550.00	150.00	2550.00	70.00	1190.00	100.00	1700.00
27	2.00	19580.00	1.00	9790.00	2.00	19580.00	4.00	39160.00
28	60.00	7200.00	150.00	18000.00	60.00	7200.00	99.00	11880.00
29	1,000.00	500.00	1,200.00	600.00	1,400.00	700.00	100.00	50.00
30	60.00	23400.00	125.00	48750.00	60.00	23400.00	79.00	30810.00
31	75.00	21750.00	129.00	37410.00	65.00	18850.00	90.00	26100.00
32	750.00	13500.00	775.00	13950.00	800.00	14400.00	690.00	12420.00
33	45.00	71100.00	81.50	128770.00	52.00	82160.00	150.00	237000.00
34	80.00	2960.00	81.50	3015.50	66.00	2442.00	150.00	5550.00
35	75.00	21000.00	110.00	30800.00	68.00	19040.00	100.00	28000.00
36	10.00	37500.00	27.50	103125.00	9.00	33750.00	20.00	75000.00
37	30.00	47100.00	4.00	6280.00	15.00	23550.00	15.00	23550.00
38	1,500.00	6000.00	1,000.00	4000.00	1,400.00	5600.00	830.00	3320.00
39	75,000.00*	75000.00	50,235.00*	50235.00	65,235.00*	65235.00	75,000.00*	75000.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	75.00	269250.00	93.00	333870.00	90.00	323100.00	122.00	437980.00
41	100.00	48000.00	288.00	138240.00	440.00	211200.00	270.00	129600.00
42	7,500.00*	7500.00	1,500.00*	1500.00	31,000.00*	31000.00	3,900.00*	3900.00
43	325.00	152750.00	285.00	133950.00	300.00	141000.00	120.00	56400.00
44	75.00	580500.00	100.00	774000.00	76.00	588240.00	75.00	580500.00
45	85.00	19550.00	106.00	24380.00	95.00	21850.00	75.00	17250.00
46	75.00	105750.00	93.50	131835.00	70.00	98700.00	99.00	139590.00
47	40.00	11200.00	65.00	18200.00	70.00	19600.00	68.00	19040.00
48	500.00	5000.00	650.00	6500.00	700.00	7000.00	1,120.00	11200.00
49	1,100.00	154000.00	845.00	118300.00	1,600.00	224000.00	1,935.00	270900.00
50	20.00	17800.00	5.00	4450.00	14.00	12460.00	6.00	5340.00
51	250.00	255000.00	375.00	382500.00	340.00	346800.00	330.00	336600.00
52	200.00	20000.00	125.00	12500.00	320.00	32000.00	145.00	14500.00
53	400.00	5200.00	410.00	5330.00	1,200.00	15600.00	1,040.00	13520.00
54	300.00	336000.00	275.00	308000.00	276.00	309120.00	300.00	336000.00
55	3,000.00	900.00	2,600.00	780.00	1,600.00	480.00	5,000.00	1500.00
56	1,000.00	1000.00	2,700.00	2700.00	1,900.00	1900.00	1,700.00	1700.00
57	750.00	2250.00	270.00	810.00	600.00	1800.00	440.00	1320.00
58	290.00	742400.00	216.00	552960.00	235.00	601600.00	220.00	563200.00
59	225.00	225000.00	200.00	200000.00	235.00	235000.00	220.00	220000.00
60	10.00	1100.00	30.00	3300.00	120.00	13200.00	77.00	8470.00
61	3.50	49700.00	1.30	18460.00	2.20	31240.00	3.00	42600.00
62	20.00	14500.00	45.00	32625.00	15.00	10875.00	2.00	1450.00
63	20,000.00	20000.00	59,000.00	59000.00	69,000.00	69000.00	59,000.00	59000.00
64	300.00	260400.00	250.00	217000.00	270.00	234360.00	248.00	215264.00
65	145.00	265350.00	132.00	241560.00	130.00	237900.00	130.00	237900.00
66	245.00	1467550.00	225.00	1347750.00	220.00	1317800.00	202.00	1209980.00
67	500.00	70000.00	401.00	56140.00	350.00	49000.00	350.00	49000.00
68	2.50	38750.00	.50	7750.00	.50	7750.00	1.00	15500.00
69	1.75	22225.00	1.80	22860.00	1.80	22860.00	1.00	12700.00
70	3.50	14770.00	3.00	12660.00	3.00	12660.00	3.00	12660.00
71	890,000.00*	890000.00	900,000.00*	900000.00	831,000.00*	831000.00	870,000.00*	870000.00
TOT	A)	9,207,165.00	A)	9,181,464.50	A)	8,389,888.00	A)	9,934,559.00
	B)	140 DAYS X 10700	B)	160 DAYS X 10700	B)	239 DAYS X 10700	B)	156 DAYS X 10700
	A+B)	10,705,165.00	A+B)	10,893,464.50	A+B)	10,947,188.00	A+B)	11,603,759.00